BURTON JOYCE

MEETING OF THE FINANCE &
GENERAL PURPOSE COMMITTEE

Wednesday 4™ January 2023 at 9:00am
Parish Office, Old School Building, Main Street

Present: Clirs P Hyde (Chair) R Ringham (Vice Chair) Y Greenfield, J Johnson and L King
In attendance: J Sherrin (Clerk)

MINUTES

23/352
23/353

23/354

23/355

23/356

23/357

23/358

Apologies for absence - None
Declaration of interests for items on the agenda - None

Minutes of the previous meeting — December 13" 2022 — Approved as a true record
and signed by the Chair

Lee Road Car Park — Solicitors attending meeting at the Parish Council office on 10%"
January 2023 to review findings.

Budget Planning — Draft budget v3 reviewed in detail. With amendments — v4 to be
presented to Full Council for approval, with a precept request from GBC of
£218,519.

Information update

Date of next meeting — To be agreed

Meeting closed 10:15am

Signed:

Date:

Chair of Finance & General Purpose Committee



