

MEETING OF THE FINANCE & GENERAL PURPOSE COMMITTEE

Wednesday 4th January 2023 at 9:00am Parish Office, Old School Building, Main Street

Present: Cllrs P Hyde (Chair) R Ringham (Vice Chair) Y Greenfield, J Johnson and L King In attendance: J Sherrin (Clerk)

MINUTES

23/352	Apologies for absence - None
23/353	Declaration of interests for items on the agenda - None
23/354	Minutes of the previous meeting – December 13 th 2022 – Approved as a true record and signed by the Chair
23/355	Lee Road Car Park – Solicitors attending meeting at the Parish Council office on 10^{th} January 2023 to review findings.
23/356	Budget Planning – Draft budget v3 reviewed in detail. With amendments – v4 to be presented to Full Council for approval, with a precept request from GBC of £218,519.
23/357	Information update
23/358	Date of next meeting – To be agreed
Meeting closed	I 10:15am
Signed:	Date:
Chair of Finance	e & General Purpose Committee